From-ULMER AND BERNE LLP

T-407 P.002

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAF	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	the except original documents or copy thereof.
Tab settings	lease record the attached original decembers.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  EAT'N PARK HOSPITALITY GROUP, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Execution Date: 10/07/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BFS Acquisition, LLC  Internal Address: 4967 Willow Parkway  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44125  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other limited liability company  It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	6 Total number of applications and
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	registrations involved:
Name: Charles A. Crehore Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street  Suite 900  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	8. Deposit account number: 50-1884
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Charles A. Crehore  Name of Person Signing	Signature December \$2003  Date  December \$2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0694** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Assignment from EAT'N PARK HOSPITALITY GROUP, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") with offices at 285 East Waterfront Drive, West Homestead, Pennsylvania 15120 to BFS ACQUISITION LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), with offices at 4967 Willow Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44125.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the service mark BRYSCO and United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,234,348 for BRYSCO; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said service mark and the said registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative this  $\frac{TH}{T}$  day of October, 2003.

EAT'N PARK HOSPITALITY GROUP, INC.

David L. Wohleber

Chief Financial Officer

{\W0082\862.1} RECORDED: 12/08/2003 TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0695